equipment provided by HCCI for use by the inmate work detail.  The HCC further agrees 
to assume full responsibility for the condition, maintenance, damage or loss of any tools, 
equipment or supplies provided by HCCI hereunder. 

4. Compensation.  The Department agrees to pay the HCCI the sum of 
$77,686.83 (Seventy Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Eighty Six and 83/100 dollars) per 
year for the duration of the Agreement.  The Department acknowledges that the foregoing 
sum is commensurate with labor supplied, salary, benefits and overtime for correctional 
officers assigned to the inmate work detail, including all state holidays, annual, sick leave

[...]

for these additional days and the HCCI shall credit the Department with a pro rata 
share of the compensation agreed upon herein for any days exceeding 15 in which 
a correctional officer cannot be provided for the reasons set forth herein.  This pro 
rate share shall be calculated as follows: Two Hundred Ninety Nine and 0/100 
Dollars ($299.00) for each day exceeding 15 days per fiscal year where a 
correctional officer cannot be provided for any reason except inclement weather.  
The HCCI will provide the Agency with an explanation of any days in which the inmate 
work detail is not available on the HCCI’s monthly invoice, which invoice is due and